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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the opinions of people towards the
performances of Lahansai Municipality, Lahansai District, Buriram Province. The subjects
were 375 people in Lahansa: municipality with at least 18 years old, selected by using the Table
of Taro Yamane. The research tool was 3-part questionnaires including checklist, 5-rating scale,
and open ended form with its reliability at 0.9653 The collected data were analyzed by
percentage, mean, standard deviation. The results were as follows :

1. The opmnions of people towards performances of Lahansai Municipality both
as a whole and in each aspect were at “much” levels.

2. The additional suggestions are that the officers should : 1) support people to earn a
living continuously ; 2) let people participate in politics and administration more than in the
past ; 3) have tours of council meeting in a village or community ;4) get officers have much
more responsibility for their jobs; 5) use good quality materials o repair the roads; and 6) work
in accordance with the plan or policy.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected

Mean Variance Item- Alpha

if Item if Item Total if Item

Deleted Deleted Correlation  Deleted
BO1 184.6667 687.6092 2766 9655
802 184.9333 675.3747 5600 9647
B03 185.0667 678.0644 4738 9650
BO4 184.8000 664.0966 6436 9644
BOS 185.0667 664.7540 7290 9641
B0O6 185.1000 669.3345 5681 9647
BO7 185.2000 692.7172 .2583 9665
BO8 184.5333 671.0851 7093 9643
BOS 184.7333 668.8920 5225 9649
B10 184.9000 670.9207 .5303 9648
B11 185.3000 667.6655 6734 9643
B12 185.0000 664.4828 .7080 9641
B13 185.1333 677.8437 4774 9650
B14 185.1667 659.3851 7216 9641
B15 184.4333 686.5989 3078 9654
B16 184.9667 660.7920 7617 9639
B17 185.1667 669.4540 5656 8647
B18 184.7333 672.2023 5670 9647
B19 184.9667 671.9644 6416 9644
B20 184.8333 670.7644 .5990 9646
B21 185.3333 669.0575 7255 9642
B22 185.4333 665.4264 6896 9642
B23 185.0333 668.7920 5827 9646
B24 185.2000 672.9241 5411 9648
B25 184.5333 665.6368 6864 9642
B26 185.4000 656.3862 7827 9638
B27 184.1667 679.5230 .5442 9648
828 184.3667 674.2402 7651 9643
B29 184.5000 671.8448 6291 9645
B30 184.5667 665.2195 7461 9640
B31 185.0000 650.4828 7768 9638
B32 184.3000 669.1828 6076 9645
B33 184.2333 675.7023 5360 9648
B34 184.2333 675.0816 6338 9645
B35 184.8333 667.5230 J111 9642
B36 184.9667 659.6885 7007 9641
B37 185.0000 667.7931 7432 9641
838 185.3000 670.7690 5723 9647
B39 185.3333 677.3333 4306 9652

B40 184.9333  671.2368 5415 9648



Item-total Statistics

B41
B42
B43

B45

B46
B47

B50

Scale Scale Corrected
Mean Variance Item-
if Item if Item Total
Deleted Deleted Correlation
184.5000 683.5690 .3852
184.4333 686.1161 2974
184.3333 681.4023 5142
184.3667 686.5851 2951
185.0333 660.3782 5453
185.1000 660.7138 6715
185.2000 661.1310 6646
185.0333 662.5851 6385
184.7667 663.9092 7127
184.9000 665.8172 6647
Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 50

Alpha = .9653

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

9652
9655
9649
9655
9651
9643
9643
9644
9641
9643
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